

## NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETINGS

LA HABRA CITY COUNCIL, LA HABRA CIVIC IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY, LA HABRA HOUSING AUTHORITY, LA HABRA UTILITY AUTHORITY, AND THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

\*TUESDAY, JULY 5, 2016

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Regular Meeting of \*Tuesday, July 5, 2016, of the La Habra City Council, La Habra Civic Improvement Authority, La Habra Housing Authority, La Habra Utility Authority, and the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency are hereby declared cancelled due to there being no business to consider at this time.

\*NOTE: In accordance with Chapter 2.04 of the La Habra Municipal Code, any Regular Meeting which falls on a legally recognized holiday (Monday, July 4, 2016 – Independence Day), shall be held on the next business day (Tuesday, July 5, 2016).

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## THE NEXT REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE HELD MONDAY, JULY 18, 2016 AT 6:30 P.M.

COUNTY OF ORANGE	)				
I, Laurie Swindell, Deputy above "Notice of Cancelled	,	<b>J</b> ,	,		
and back doors of City Hall	on June 27, 2016	, accordance	with law.		

Laurie Swindell, CMC, Deputy City Clerk/Acting Secretary

) SS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY OF LA HABRA